ORDINANCE NO. 20061214-003

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH BALLET AUSTIN,
INC., FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF COSTS OF STREETSCAPE
IMPROVEMENTS, REIMBURSEMENT OR WAIVER OF CERTAIN CITY
DEVELOPMENT FEES AND CHARGES, AND OTHER MUTUAL BENEFITS,
FOR THE BALLET AUSTIN PROJECT AT 501 WEST 3%" STREET, IN A
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $618,932.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The City Council finds that:

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

Ballet Austin, [nc, (“Ballet Austin™) is an established cultural entity with
consistently high scores under the City’s Cultural Contracting program in
the areas of artistic excellence and innovation, administrative capability, and
economic, cultural, and social impact.

Ballet Austin has proposed an adaptive remodel of an existing mdustnal
building in approximately 34,000 square feet of space, at 501 West 3" Street
in downtown Austin, to be used as a headquarters, administrative,
educational and rehearsal space for Ballet Austin. Ballet Austin will
construct additional streetscape improvements consistent with the City’s
“Great Streets” program.

Ballet Austin will be able to serve more students in its new facility through
Ballet Austin Academy and more children and families through Ballet

Austin’s CORE (Community OutReach and Education) programs,
expanding the range and scope of Ballet Austin’s reach into the community.

The City wishes to promote and encourage the location of recognized arts
and cultural entities in the vicimty of City Hall in order to create a
significant cultural presence in the downtown area, which the Council
determines is a public purpose of the City. The proposed agreement
between the City and Ballet Austin will further this public purpose, and
Ballet Austin has agreed to maintain their headquarters at 501 West 3™
Street for at least 20 years.

The City has evaluated the proposal submitted by Ballet Austin and has
determined that the project will benefit the downtown area and further the
public purpose of redeveloping the 2" Street District by adding cultural arts,
entertainment, outreach and educational opportunities. The proposed

Page 1 of 2




streetscape improvements within the public right of way will benefit the
public, and the coordination of the streetscape improvements with the
remodel of the structure will minimize disruption to the public.

(F}  The City and Ballet Austin desire to enter into an agreement for cost and fee
reimbursements and other mutual benefits related to the project.

PART 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute an agreement with Ballet Austin,
Inc. in substantially the form attached as Exhibit A, providing for reimbursements and
waivers of certain streetscape improvement costs, and development fees and charges, in a
total amount not to exceed $618,932, and providing for other mutual benefits, all as set
out in the agreement attached as Exhibit A. Exhibit A is incorporated as part of this

ordinance.

PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on December 25, 2006.

PASSED AND APPROVED
g :
December 14 , 2006 § M/VL\ wl.. s
Will Wyniy/
Mayor
APPROVED: ,/\ ATTEST: \Au.d’.u a )ﬂm}f'z\i
““David Auaxxsmith . Shlrletf A. Gentry
City Attormey | City Clerk

Page 2 of 2




T
:
L

AN YAYRYA Y

3 J\’\\ SOSANAY)

T C

K‘j

Do
gl .
e

HET ST A TREST
an'-o!

/Z/ /ﬂ‘%é%//.

x,i l\./ N
) <g \ i \\
Qj -

LA

E‘% %?:ﬁﬁr‘lri
iz

A

f,b'-.—“
N
G A T ST M T
ﬁ-o- UPiwiel Comnar] ommcpe

PALLET AUST

Exhibit B—1




s s P

211 _ﬁu o

uolg
adorspaoy

[ I

=223 1]
DAY
SO B
ATl H
[} k] ..O.H!.&@ ‘nsuuu.uw
AT L L

i 417§ W 18
E.E.Ea!!ig&.

1 £ Wik
DAL} FrMR UM/ES EHEU TARIKL A T 3 F -

OO IOV U0 2SE BRI L

LOHUGE NLIROR 10D GraL 3 AW T IR 8

mz....n.zszezsasi_ SOHNLIS VIO 516D [ageir 2] JLervird GIHERA) TYIWEHL 10
16 X bt bt plbruntor e BHUTIKYL L1 INELE AUD]YRAYA LSV 20D
NN T Lot § JHOLI3AVd (¥ 32048 AU YAV LIWSEd 200D
L1 MU BAUACROT AT 1 IRV e W0z AU aBAYA L3V ENd KLY
rhek Siyra HOLEIAYY (€ WOLE AU ¥3AYY LSYO-3Vd LS

HOLSIAY 0 TOLY AU0) AIAY LEYD-IU LK

Boisne H3AVA DHOD 1SV IWd ECY.

peind 7 AWl

-
T ]
.....
Lvia mene ‘lll-’“
AT LT COG BRL i




L—O Mqiyxsm

10 BNAONIOTY (900018

M ADAR A e ARG 8N

s m ovos SRS

10 02 g . Ly
ERICE LG

WAL .y iy
oiunr] soromurg s o
GNCECY OTYHVINROT AT,

9,

)

¥

O T A

=i |
d il

.
i H
: i 1

!
g

3 T

HERA

wald <l
- -Hed

ek il

F

BUOPOaMr 1% N GAT SO LY i 11

e S =
b 4 w 2
o u-._.m Iovin S 2




Z2—0 uaqQIyx=

L0 MAONSOGY 3300458

MY AN e
ot

—t e 3a

[T S——

& dredarne
haert-ou—Cd

I kel Lo e, ST

dNOREY OLRYWNOG AHT,

18P Wb
00 W Oy

WO o, ey
0

ajaeer
e

Tt T
e . * s/

£

- -
“udh e AU woNd B Y

1+

k)




L—C3 3giyx4

oL S LIMOCS | I 1R VR ORRE B R
10 wovos Watws N7

10 WIONIOAY STl

pursw) ) e e o
ancBBERPEILTENRS

iim
st RREEIINENY o
N B XIS

AOINU DY R i
LT

TR AL B ENEEAL e iy
LT N 5k

. + !I‘E-#!
TR sy
Wit WP MR AN M PR

ADONSY OLRYIWOT THT,

e W ke \

WA VI ERWAY

b ]

-4

\..




<—d HOgyx3

20 RIYRAGAY ‘HRTOM e

L i 006 e
-ty O W LM i 4TS

ANCEEY OLMVIROE HHT,




